## POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Terms & Conditions

Below are our policies regarding orders and ordering. Please agree to these terms before ordering.

ATTENTION: PLEASE READ THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS WEB SITE. USING THIS WEB SITE INDICATES THAT YOU ACCEPT THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE. IF YOU DO NOT ACCEPT THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE, PLEASE DO NOT USE THIS WEB SITE. As a Customer of POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE you agree to abide by the below Terms and Conditions. POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE as may henceforth be referred to as POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM **SHOPPE** or "the "Company." This is an agreement ("Agreement") between **POSTAL TECH** LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE ("we", "us", "our", or the "Company") and you, a customer of POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM **SHOPPE** as described herein. By establishing, activating, using, or paying for our products or services in POSTAL TECH LLC, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms, you agree to the Terms and Conditions in this Agreement, and you represent that you are of legal age to enter this Agreement and become bound by its terms and to the prices, charges, and conditions provided to you in association with your enrollment.

The Company reserves the right, at its discretion, to change, modify, add, or remove portions of these Terms and Conditions at any time by updating this posting. Please check these Terms periodically for changes. Your continued use of the web site following the posting of changes to these Terms will mean you accept those changes and that they apply to you. These Terms and Conditions apply to every web site maintained by **POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE** including.

General Information The Terms and Conditions as set forth herein are part of each POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE As an Customer you must comply with all the Terms and Conditions set forth by POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE ("Company") within the Terms and Conditions, the Member Application , all provisions indicated on POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Please study this document carefully. Each POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Customer is responsible for adhering to the Agreement and these Terms and Conditions. The Terms and Conditions apply to all existing and future Customer and will be enforced as such. Violation will subject the Member to disciplinary sanctions. The Company reserves the right to waive any rules embodied in the contents herein as deemed appropriate without explanation.

## POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Products Return and Refund Policy

All Returns: All products must be returned in the original packaging and presentable for resale. Returns must be sent to the below address. Return labels can be provided upon request. The refund will be issued less the shipping cost of the return. Refunds are issued less S&H (shipping and handling charged at the time of purchase) and a \$5 restocking fee per order. A refund will be provided for only the bottles actually returned. A prorated refund will be issued if the entire purchase is not returned. Refunds will be issued within two weeks of the return arriving in our Home Office.

\*\*It is strongly recommended that all returns be sent by a guaranteed/insured method of shipping because credits will ONLY be issued if the products are actually received in our office.

## POSTAL TECH LLC ,dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE

7308 Hanover Green Dr. Suite 300 Mechanicsville, VA 23111

## **Bulk Orders**

Bulk orders are defined as orders of 3 or more of Cases **POSTAL TECH LLC**, dba AS SEEN **ON MLM**, dba THE MLM SHOPPE Products in a single order. Items from these orders will be accepted for a refund if the **POSTAL TECH LLC**, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE) Product is returned to the Home Office within 90 days of the ship date. Returns must be sent to the below address. We credit less S&H (shipping and handling) and a \$5 restocking fee per order. The credit will be issued within two weeks of the **POSTAL TECH LLC**, dba AS SEEN ON MLM, dba THE MLM SHOPPE box arriving in our Home Office.

Credit Cards Products and can be purchased with Company-accepted credit cards. Members may only use credit cards belonging to them, or for which they are authorized users. Members who are found to process orders without the consent of the cardholder are in violation of federal and state laws and will be subject to immediate termination.

Chargebacks Members cannot misrepresent the Company and any of the policies, which includes our refund and return policies, in any way. Misrepresenting the Company will result in disciplinary action which may include the termination of your Membership. Any Member causing an unwarranted chargeback to the Company due to an unauthorized transaction will be subject to immediate termination. The credit card used in the disputed charge will be immediately blacklisted ensuring it cannot be using again. If the credit card in question is used on any other accounts, it will be removed from those accounts as well.